that time, both BSP Crews and MCC crews reconstructed four  (4) rock steps and added a retaining 
wall, rebuilt three (3) waterbars, constructed seven (7) cairns, re-established twenty-seven feet  (27’) 
of scree wall and rip-rapped an area that covers seven- hundred and eight (708) square feet. 

Traveler Mt. Trail:  99 hrs.  Baxter crews and MCC ascended peaks of the Traveler Range to repair 
pre-existing cairns and construct additional ones where needed.  BSP Crews built ten (10) new cairns 
on The Traveler, while MCC crews reconstructed nineteen (19) cairns and built eleven (11) new